through bar chart analysis, S-curve, and CPM for the construction of the Prisma 

Indah V-floor hotel building in Kertajati Majalengka, we obtained the suggested 

volume in our report and estimated the completion of the work within 42 weeks or 

294 days, with costs of approximately IDR 12,119,000,000 (Twelve Billion One 

Hundred Nineteen Million Rupiah). 

INTRODUCTION 

Infrastructure development plays a crucial role in driving economic growth at both 

national and regional levels, with Indonesia's tourism sector contributing approximately 4.8% 

to the national GDP in 2023 (Ministry of Tourism and Creative Economy, 2023).